

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.25

(Application for Substitution of appellant Nos.2 and 3)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 26

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.27

(Application for seeking exemption from Filing O.T.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3156 OF 2008

Smt. Ram Kali etc. etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana etc. etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 25.04.2008.

It is submitted that Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate has on 14.5.2015 filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant No.2 and 3 alongwith application for exemption of official translation of annexures A1 and A2. Counsel has also filed application for condonation of delay of 1874 days in respect of appellant No.2, namely, Tikka Singh and 3277 days in respect of appellant No.3, namely, Isham Singh. Mr. Ankur Mittal advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the proposed Lrs. of deceased appellants. The application above mentioned have been registered as I.A. Nos.25-27 and the same are placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate
2, Central Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi-1
2. Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate
28, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR