

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 25/2015, I.A. 26/2015, I.A. 27/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
3156/2008

RAM KALI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report for direction)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The reason stated in the applications are accepted.

I.A. 25/2015 and I.A. 26/2015 are allowed as prayed for.

Amended memo of parties to be filed within two weeks.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master