

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3156/2008

RAM KALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report for direction)

Date : 26/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, learned counsel, is directed to take notice for the State of Haryana.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a set of papers of the appeal to the learned counsel.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.11.28
12:59:36 IST
Reason: